2026 RLL EVALUATION ASSIGNMENTS - AS OF 1/21/2026

KEY UPDATE 1/21/2026 - Junior Division evaluations have been canceled, as we
have enough players to build one team; no evaluations are necessary. All other
divisions will proceed as planned on Saturday, January 24~, and Sunday, January 25x.

Player Name Offering -m Tryout ID | Tryout Date | Tryout Time

Alfaro D Minor AAA 1/24/2026 9:00 AM Field 4A
Alvarado J Major 12 1 1208 1/24/2026 2:30 PM Field 4A
Anderson J Major 12 2 1213 1/24/2026 3:00 PM Field 4A
Anderson R Major 12 2 1214 1/24/2026 3:00 PM Field 4A
BakerJ Minor AAA/Major 11 2 1112 1/24/2026 1:00 PM Field 4A
Barrett M Minor AAA/Major 11 1 1101 1/24/2026 12:30 PM Field 4A
Bergeron C Minor AAA/Major 3 922 1/24/2026 9:30 AM Field 4A
Bingham G Minor AAA/Major 3 801 1/24/2026 9:30 AM Field 4A
Bingham L Major 12 2 1219 1/24/2026 3:00 PM Field 4A
Bingham N Major 11 4 1133 1/24/2026 2:00 PM Field 4A
Brent A Minor AAA/Major 10 1 1004 1/24/2026 @ 10:00 AM Field 4A
Brusaschetti B Minor AAA/Major 10 2 1013 1/24/2026  10:30 AM Field 4A
Burgess B Minor AAA/Major 10 2 1015 1/24/2026  10:30 AM Field 4A
Caldwell M Major 12 3 1225 1/24/2026 3:30 PM Field 4A
Callegari C Minor AAA 9 1 904 1/24/2026 8:30 AM Field 4A
Chamberlain D Minor AAA/Major 11 3 1129 1/24/2026 1:30 PM Field 4A
Cirling R Minor AAA 9 1 903 1/24/2026 8:30 AM Field 4A
Coldwell M Minor AAA/Major 10 3 1030 1/24/2026  11:00 AM Field 4A
Cook C Minor AAA/Major 10 3 1021 1/24/2026  11:00 AM Field 4A
D'Ambrogi G Minor AAA/Major 10 1 1008 1/24/2026  10:00 AM Field 4A
Darrow C Minor AAA/Major 11 3 1127 1/24/2026 1:30 PM Field 4A
Davis N Major 12 1 1201 1/24/2026 2:30 PM Field 4A
Deale ) Minor AAA/Major 10 1 1010 1/24/2026  10:00 AM Field 4A
Dean D Minor AAA/Major 10 1 1003 1/24/2026 @ 10:00 AM Field 4A
Dean Z Minor AAA/Major 10 3 1025 1/24/2026  11:00 AM Field 4A
DeBonoJ Minor AAA/Major 11 3 1122 1/24/2026 1:30 PM Field 4A
Del Moral G Minor AAA/Major 10 3 1024 1/24/2026  11:00 AM Field 4A
Dewar H Minor AAA/Major 10 3 1022 1/24/2026  11:00 AM Field 4A
Diaz P Major 12 3 1221 1/24/2026 3:30 PM Field 4A
Duarte G Major 12 1 1207 1/24/2026 2:30 PM Field 4A
Duncan E Minor AAA/Major 11 4 1134 1/24/2026 2:00 PM Field 4A
Evans C Minor AAA/Major 10 3 1029 1/24/2026  11:00 AM Field 4A
Fleischer K Major 12 3 1227 1/24/2026 3:30 PM Field 4A



Player Name Offering -M Tryout ID | Tryout Date | Tryout Time

Fraser L
Fredrick C

FULLERTON W

Gabbani W
Gallardo A
Gallardo G
Garcia N
Garvin Z
Giermek E
Gonzalez D
Goodere N
Gorman W
Groves R
Haley V
Hannon B
Hannon L
Hatami C
Hiers W
Hodges J
Hofstadter )
Howell Q
Janousek J
Johnson B
Jones G
Karsokas A
Katiyar D
Keane S
Kirkman W
Kozitza R
Kumar A
Larson B
Lee A

Lee C

Lee L

Lim |
Lipford N
Mahon R
Marquez R

Minor AAA

Minor AAA

Minor AAA/Major
Major

Minor AAA/Major
Minor AAA/Major
Major

Minor AAA

Minor AAA/Major
Minor AAA

Minor AAA

Minor AAA/Major
Major

Minor AAA

Minor AAA

Minor AAA/Major
Minor AAA

Minor AAA

Minor AAA/Major
Minor AAA/Major
Minor AAA/Major
Major

Major

Major

Major

Minor AAA/Major
Minor AAA/Major
Minor AAA/Major
Major

Minor AAA/Major
Minor AAA/Major
Minor AAA

Minor AAA

Minor AAA/Major
Major

Minor AAA/Major
Minor AAA/Major
Major

9
10
12
10
10
12

11

11
12

11

10
11
11
12
12
12
12
10
10
10
12
11
11

11
12
11
11
12

N NN P P NN WWPRPW®WWWNNNNNNNNRRRPPNRPRP WERRPDIDINWDDPRP P D2NPR

915
1033
1202
1007
1032
1224

918
1131

908

907
1126
1205

913

909
1103

905

901
1012
1114
1116
1212
1218
1215
1220
1027
1026
1028
1204
1123
1128

916

917
1107
1206
1111
1117
1217

1/24/2026
1/24/2026
1/24/2026
1/24/2026
1/24/2026
1/24/2026
1/24/2026
1/24/2026
1/24/2026
1/24/2026
1/24/2026
1/24/2026
1/24/2026
1/24/2026
1/24/2026
1/24/2026
1/24/2026
1/24/2026
1/24/2026
1/24/2026
1/24/2026
1/24/2026
1/24/2026
1/24/2026
1/24/2026
1/24/2026
1/24/2026
1/24/2026
1/24/2026
1/24/2026
1/24/2026
1/24/2026
1/24/2026
1/24/2026
1/24/2026
1/24/2026
1/24/2026
1/24/2026

8:30 AM
9:00 AM
11:30 AM
2:30 PM
10:00 AM
11:30 AM
3:30 PM
9:00 AM
2:00 PM
8:30 AM
8:30 AM
1:30 PM
2:30 PM
9:00 AM
8:30 AM
12:30 PM
8:30 AM
8:30 AM
10:30 AM
1:00 PM
1:00 PM
3:00 PM
3:00 PM
3:00 PM
3:00 PM
11:00 AM
11:00 AM
11:00 AM
2:30 PM
1:30 PM
1:30 PM
9:00 AM
9:00 AM
12:30 PM
2:30 PM
1:00 PM
1:00 PM
3:00 PM

Field 4A
Field 4A
Field 4A
Field 4A
Field 4A
Field 4A
Field 4A
Field 4A
Field 4A
Field 4A
Field 4A
Field 4A
Field 4A
Field 4A
Field 4A
Field 4A
Field 4A
Field 4A
Field 4A
Field 4A
Field 4A
Field 4A
Field 4A
Field 4A
Field 4A
Field 4A
Field 4A
Field 4A
Field 4A
Field 4A
Field 4A
Field 4A
Field 4A
Field 4A
Field 4A
Field 4A
Field 4A
Field 4A



Player Name Offering -M Tryout ID | Tryout Date | Tryout Time

Matthiesen C
Mauleon C
McGraw S
Mitchell J
Moore H
Morgan Il C
Munda B
Murray M
Nelson R
Norman N
Nullmeyer A
Olivares )
Parker M
Pasconi M
Perelijnii A
Pfaff C
Portillo W
Rhoads C
Ronalter E
Ruma N
SalasJ

Scheu W
Schmidt T
Schnoebelen B
Schultz T
Seigal R
Shimazu D
Shippy C
Skerl F
Steiner R
Stutsman W
Sutterer C
Takla G

Tang R
Taylor H
Thornsberry E
Trapani D
Underdown Jr. R

Minor AAA/Major
Minor AAA/Major
Minor AAA/Major
Minor AAA/Major
Minor AAA/Major
Major

Minor AAA/Major
Minor AAA/Major
Minor AAA

Minor AAA/Major
Minor AAA

Minor AAA/Major
Minor AAA/Major
Minor AAA/Major
Major

Minor AAA/Major
Minor AAA/Major
Minor AAA/Major
Minor AAA/Major
Minor AAA

Major

Minor AAA/Major
Minor AAA/Major
Minor AAA/Major
Major

Minor AAA/Major
Minor AAA/Major
Minor AAA/Major
Major

Major

Major

Minor AAA

Minor AAA/Major
Minor AAA

Minor AAA/Major
Minor AAA/Major
Minor AAA/Major
Minor AAA/Major

10
10
11
10
12
11
11

10
11
10
10
10
11
10
10

12
11
11
11
12
10
11
11
12
12
12

10

11
11
10
10

RN P RPN P PWNWRNNWNDDRPRPPRPRRPRPRPRPR WAEDILNWDDWWNRNNNDWNN

1113
1014
1019
1130
1017
1211
1120
1106
919
923
921
1031
1121
1035
1034
1023
1108
1006
1005
906
1210
1102
1132
1119
1223
1011
1115
1109
1222
1216
1226
910
1001
911
1110
1104
1018
1009

1/24/2026
1/24/2026
1/24/2026
1/24/2026
1/24/2026
1/24/2026
1/24/2026
1/24/2026
1/24/2026
1/24/2026
1/24/2026
1/24/2026
1/24/2026
1/24/2026
1/24/2026
1/24/2026
1/24/2026
1/24/2026
1/24/2026
1/24/2026
1/24/2026
1/24/2026
1/24/2026
1/24/2026
1/24/2026
1/24/2026
1/24/2026
1/24/2026
1/24/2026
1/24/2026
1/24/2026
1/24/2026
1/24/2026
1/24/2026
1/24/2026
1/24/2026
1/24/2026
1/24/2026

1:00 PM
10:30 AM
10:30 AM
1:30 PM
10:30 AM
3:00 PM
1:00 PM
12:30 PM
9:00 AM
9:30 AM
9:30 AM
11:30 AM
1:30 PM
11:30 AM
11:30 AM
11:00 AM
12:30 PM
10:00 AM
10:00 AM
8:30 AM
2:30 PM
12:30 PM
2:00 PM
1:00 PM
3:30 PM
10:30 AM
1:00 PM
12:30 PM
3:30 PM
3:00 PM
3:30 PM
8:30 AM
10:00 AM
9:00 AM
12:30 PM
12:30 PM
10:30 AM
10:00 AM

Field 4A
Field 4A
Field 4A
Field 4A
Field 4A
Field 4A
Field 4A
Field 4A
Field 4A
Field 4A
Field 4A
Field 4A
Field 4A
Field 4A
Field 4A
Field 4A
Field 4A
Field 4A
Field 4A
Field 4A
Field 4A
Field 4A
Field 4A
Field 4A
Field 4A
Field 4A
Field 4A
Field 4A
Field 4A
Field 4A
Field 4A
Field 4A
Field 4A
Field 4A
Field 4A
Field 4A
Field 4A
Field 4A



Player Name __|Offering _Age | Group | Tryout ID

Valcu J Minor AAA/Major 10 1 1002 1/24/2026  10:00 AM Field 4A
Wagner J Minor AAA/Major 10 2 1020 1/24/2026 @ 10:30 AM Field 4A
Wardell R Minor AAA/Major 11 1 1105 1/24/2026 12:30 PM Field 4A
Weber E Minor AAA/Major 10 2 1016 1/18/2025 10:30 AM Field 4A
Wheaton A Major 12 1 1209 1/24/2026 2:30 PM Field 4A
Wheaton J Minor AAA 2 920 1/24/2026 9:30 AM Field 4A
Wideman L Minor AAA 2 914 1/24/2026 9:00 AM Field 4A
Wightman A Minor AAA/Major 11 3 1125 1/24/2026 1:30 PM Field 4A
Winnen T Minor AAA/Major 11 3 1124 1/24/2026 1:30 PM Field 4A
Young R Major 12 1 1203 1/24/2026 2:30 PM Field 4A
Zane O Minor AAA/Major 11 2 1118 1/24/2026 1:00 PM Field 4A



