

## 2026 RLL EVALUATION ASSIGNMENTS – AS OF 1/21/2026

KEY UPDATE 1/21/2026 - Junior Division evaluations have been canceled, as we have enough players to build one team; no evaluations are necessary. All other divisions will proceed as planned on Saturday, January 24<sup>th</sup>, and Sunday, January 25<sup>th</sup>.

Player Name	Offering	Age	Group	Tryout ID	Tryout Date	Tryout Time	Location
Alfaro D	Minor AAA	9	2	912	1/24/2026	9:00 AM	Field 4A
Alvarado J	Major	12	1	1208	1/24/2026	2:30 PM	Field 4A
Anderson J	Major	12	2	1213	1/24/2026	3:00 PM	Field 4A
Anderson R	Major	12	2	1214	1/24/2026	3:00 PM	Field 4A
Baker J	Minor AAA/Major	11	2	1112	1/24/2026	1:00 PM	Field 4A
Barrett M	Minor AAA/Major	11	1	1101	1/24/2026	12:30 PM	Field 4A
Bergeron C	Minor AAA/Major	9	3	922	1/24/2026	9:30 AM	Field 4A
Bingham G	Minor AAA/Major	8	3	801	1/24/2026	9:30 AM	Field 4A
Bingham L	Major	12	2	1219	1/24/2026	3:00 PM	Field 4A
Bingham N	Major	11	4	1133	1/24/2026	2:00 PM	Field 4A
Brent A	Minor AAA/Major	10	1	1004	1/24/2026	10:00 AM	Field 4A
Brusaschetti B	Minor AAA/Major	10	2	1013	1/24/2026	10:30 AM	Field 4A
Burgess B	Minor AAA/Major	10	2	1015	1/24/2026	10:30 AM	Field 4A
Caldwell M	Major	12	3	1225	1/24/2026	3:30 PM	Field 4A
Callegari C	Minor AAA	9	1	904	1/24/2026	8:30 AM	Field 4A
Chamberlain D	Minor AAA/Major	11	3	1129	1/24/2026	1:30 PM	Field 4A
Cirling R	Minor AAA	9	1	903	1/24/2026	8:30 AM	Field 4A
Coldwell M	Minor AAA/Major	10	3	1030	1/24/2026	11:00 AM	Field 4A
Cook C	Minor AAA/Major	10	3	1021	1/24/2026	11:00 AM	Field 4A
D'Ambrogi G	Minor AAA/Major	10	1	1008	1/24/2026	10:00 AM	Field 4A
Darrow C	Minor AAA/Major	11	3	1127	1/24/2026	1:30 PM	Field 4A
Davis N	Major	12	1	1201	1/24/2026	2:30 PM	Field 4A
Deale J	Minor AAA/Major	10	1	1010	1/24/2026	10:00 AM	Field 4A
Dean D	Minor AAA/Major	10	1	1003	1/24/2026	10:00 AM	Field 4A
Dean Z	Minor AAA/Major	10	3	1025	1/24/2026	11:00 AM	Field 4A
DeBono J	Minor AAA/Major	11	3	1122	1/24/2026	1:30 PM	Field 4A
Del Moral G	Minor AAA/Major	10	3	1024	1/24/2026	11:00 AM	Field 4A
Dewar H	Minor AAA/Major	10	3	1022	1/24/2026	11:00 AM	Field 4A
Diaz P	Major	12	3	1221	1/24/2026	3:30 PM	Field 4A
Duarte G	Major	12	1	1207	1/24/2026	2:30 PM	Field 4A
Duncan E	Minor AAA/Major	11	4	1134	1/24/2026	2:00 PM	Field 4A
Evans C	Minor AAA/Major	10	3	1029	1/24/2026	11:00 AM	Field 4A
Fleischer K	Major	12	3	1227	1/24/2026	3:30 PM	Field 4A

Player Name	Offering	Age	Group	Tryout ID	Tryout Date	Tryout Time	Location
Fraser L	Minor AAA	9	1	902	1/24/2026	8:30 AM	Field 4A
Fredrick C	Minor AAA	9	2	915	1/24/2026	9:00 AM	Field 4A
FULLERTON W	Minor AAA/Major	10	4	1033	1/24/2026	11:30 AM	Field 4A
Gabbani W	Major	12	1	1202	1/24/2026	2:30 PM	Field 4A
Gallardo A	Minor AAA/Major	10	1	1007	1/24/2026	10:00 AM	Field 4A
Gallardo G	Minor AAA/Major	10	4	1032	1/24/2026	11:30 AM	Field 4A
Garcia N	Major	12	3	1224	1/24/2026	3:30 PM	Field 4A
Garvin Z	Minor AAA	9	2	918	1/24/2026	9:00 AM	Field 4A
Giermek E	Minor AAA/Major	11	4	1131	1/24/2026	2:00 PM	Field 4A
Gonzalez D	Minor AAA	9	1	908	1/24/2026	8:30 AM	Field 4A
Goodere N	Minor AAA	9	1	907	1/24/2026	8:30 AM	Field 4A
Gorman W	Minor AAA/Major	11	3	1126	1/24/2026	1:30 PM	Field 4A
Groves R	Major	12	1	1205	1/24/2026	2:30 PM	Field 4A
Haley V	Minor AAA	9	2	913	1/24/2026	9:00 AM	Field 4A
Hannon B	Minor AAA	9	1	909	1/24/2026	8:30 AM	Field 4A
Hannon L	Minor AAA/Major	11	1	1103	1/24/2026	12:30 PM	Field 4A
Hatami C	Minor AAA	9	1	905	1/24/2026	8:30 AM	Field 4A
Hiers W	Minor AAA	9	1	901	1/24/2026	8:30 AM	Field 4A
Hodges J	Minor AAA/Major	10	2	1012	1/24/2026	10:30 AM	Field 4A
Hofstadter J	Minor AAA/Major	11	2	1114	1/24/2026	1:00 PM	Field 4A
Howell Q	Minor AAA/Major	11	2	1116	1/24/2026	1:00 PM	Field 4A
Janousek J	Major	12	2	1212	1/24/2026	3:00 PM	Field 4A
Johnson B	Major	12	2	1218	1/24/2026	3:00 PM	Field 4A
Jones G	Major	12	2	1215	1/24/2026	3:00 PM	Field 4A
Karsokas A	Major	12	2	1220	1/24/2026	3:00 PM	Field 4A
Katiyar D	Minor AAA/Major	10	3	1027	1/24/2026	11:00 AM	Field 4A
Keane S	Minor AAA/Major	10	3	1026	1/24/2026	11:00 AM	Field 4A
Kirkman W	Minor AAA/Major	10	3	1028	1/24/2026	11:00 AM	Field 4A
Kozitza R	Major	12	1	1204	1/24/2026	2:30 PM	Field 4A
Kumar A	Minor AAA/Major	11	3	1123	1/24/2026	1:30 PM	Field 4A
Larson B	Minor AAA/Major	11	3	1128	1/24/2026	1:30 PM	Field 4A
Lee A	Minor AAA	9	2	916	1/24/2026	9:00 AM	Field 4A
Lee C	Minor AAA	9	2	917	1/24/2026	9:00 AM	Field 4A
Lee L	Minor AAA/Major	11	1	1107	1/24/2026	12:30 PM	Field 4A
Lim I	Major	12	1	1206	1/24/2026	2:30 PM	Field 4A
Lipford N	Minor AAA/Major	11	2	1111	1/24/2026	1:00 PM	Field 4A
Mahon R	Minor AAA/Major	11	2	1117	1/24/2026	1:00 PM	Field 4A
Marquez R	Major	12	2	1217	1/24/2026	3:00 PM	Field 4A

Player Name	Offering	Age	Group	Tryout ID	Tryout Date	Tryout Time	Location
Matthiesen C	Minor AAA/Major	11	2	1113	1/24/2026	1:00 PM	Field 4A
Mauleon C	Minor AAA/Major	10	2	1014	1/24/2026	10:30 AM	Field 4A
McGraw S	Minor AAA/Major	10	2	1019	1/24/2026	10:30 AM	Field 4A
Mitchell J	Minor AAA/Major	11	3	1130	1/24/2026	1:30 PM	Field 4A
Moore H	Minor AAA/Major	10	2	1017	1/24/2026	10:30 AM	Field 4A
Morgan III C	Major	12	2	1211	1/24/2026	3:00 PM	Field 4A
Munda B	Minor AAA/Major	11	2	1120	1/24/2026	1:00 PM	Field 4A
Murray M	Minor AAA/Major	11	1	1106	1/24/2026	12:30 PM	Field 4A
Nelson R	Minor AAA	9	2	919	1/24/2026	9:00 AM	Field 4A
Norman N	Minor AAA/Major	9	3	923	1/24/2026	9:30 AM	Field 4A
Nullmeyer A	Minor AAA	9	3	921	1/24/2026	9:30 AM	Field 4A
Olivares J	Minor AAA/Major	10	4	1031	1/24/2026	11:30 AM	Field 4A
Parker M	Minor AAA/Major	11	3	1121	1/24/2026	1:30 PM	Field 4A
Pasconi M	Minor AAA/Major	10	4	1035	1/24/2026	11:30 AM	Field 4A
Perelijnii A	Major	10	4	1034	1/24/2026	11:30 AM	Field 4A
Pfaff C	Minor AAA/Major	10	3	1023	1/24/2026	11:00 AM	Field 4A
Portillo W	Minor AAA/Major	11	1	1108	1/24/2026	12:30 PM	Field 4A
Rhoads C	Minor AAA/Major	10	1	1006	1/24/2026	10:00 AM	Field 4A
Ronalter E	Minor AAA/Major	10	1	1005	1/24/2026	10:00 AM	Field 4A
Ruma N	Minor AAA	9	1	906	1/24/2026	8:30 AM	Field 4A
Salas J	Major	12	1	1210	1/24/2026	2:30 PM	Field 4A
Scheu W	Minor AAA/Major	11	1	1102	1/24/2026	12:30 PM	Field 4A
Schmidt T	Minor AAA/Major	11	4	1132	1/24/2026	2:00 PM	Field 4A
Schnoebelen B	Minor AAA/Major	11	2	1119	1/24/2026	1:00 PM	Field 4A
Schultz T	Major	12	3	1223	1/24/2026	3:30 PM	Field 4A
Seigal R	Minor AAA/Major	10	2	1011	1/24/2026	10:30 AM	Field 4A
Shimazu D	Minor AAA/Major	11	2	1115	1/24/2026	1:00 PM	Field 4A
Shippy C	Minor AAA/Major	11	1	1109	1/24/2026	12:30 PM	Field 4A
Skerl F	Major	12	3	1222	1/24/2026	3:30 PM	Field 4A
Steiner R	Major	12	2	1216	1/24/2026	3:00 PM	Field 4A
Stutsman W	Major	12	3	1226	1/24/2026	3:30 PM	Field 4A
Sutterer C	Minor AAA	9	1	910	1/24/2026	8:30 AM	Field 4A
Takla G	Minor AAA/Major	10	1	1001	1/24/2026	10:00 AM	Field 4A
Tang R	Minor AAA	9	2	911	1/24/2026	9:00 AM	Field 4A
Taylor H	Minor AAA/Major	11	1	1110	1/24/2026	12:30 PM	Field 4A
Thornsberry E	Minor AAA/Major	11	1	1104	1/24/2026	12:30 PM	Field 4A
Trapani D	Minor AAA/Major	10	2	1018	1/24/2026	10:30 AM	Field 4A
Underdown Jr. R	Minor AAA/Major	10	1	1009	1/24/2026	10:00 AM	Field 4A

Player Name	Offering	Age	Group	Tryout ID	Tryout Date	Tryout Time	Location
Valcu J	Minor AAA/Major	10	1	1002	1/24/2026	10:00 AM	Field 4A
Wagner J	Minor AAA/Major	10	2	1020	1/24/2026	10:30 AM	Field 4A
Wardell R	Minor AAA/Major	11	1	1105	1/24/2026	12:30 PM	Field 4A
Weber E	Minor AAA/Major	10	2	1016	1/18/2025	10:30 AM	Field 4A
Wheaton A	Major	12	1	1209	1/24/2026	2:30 PM	Field 4A
Wheaton J	Minor AAA	9	2	920	1/24/2026	9:30 AM	Field 4A
Wideman L	Minor AAA	9	2	914	1/24/2026	9:00 AM	Field 4A
Wightman A	Minor AAA/Major	11	3	1125	1/24/2026	1:30 PM	Field 4A
Winnen T	Minor AAA/Major	11	3	1124	1/24/2026	1:30 PM	Field 4A
Young R	Major	12	1	1203	1/24/2026	2:30 PM	Field 4A
Zane O	Minor AAA/Major	11	2	1118	1/24/2026	1:00 PM	Field 4A